
US NEWS 

Justice Department Charges 12 People for Arming Gang Members in Chicago 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/justice-department-charges-12-people-for-arming-gang-members-in-

chicago_4378536.html  

  

Pentagon Says There’s No ‘Offensive’ Bioweapons at US-Linked Ukraine Labs 

https://news.antiwar.com/2022/04/01/pentagon-says-theres-no-offensive-bioweapons-at-us-linked-ukraine-labs/  

  

Republican Running Against Stefanik Caught on Video Filling Petitions for Himself, Drops Out of Race 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/republican-running-against-stefanik-caught-on-video-filling-petitions-for-himself-

drops-out-of-race_4377488.html  

  

Rep Boebert: Left Will Use Upcoming Food Shortages As “Vessel” For Their Entire Agenda 

https://waynedupree.com/2022/04/food-shortages-left-agenda/  

  

Pentagon announces $300 million weapons package for Ukraine 

https://amp.washingtontimes.com/news/2022/apr/2/pentagon-announces-300-million-weapons-package-ukr/  

  

Chinese Regime Further Eroded Freedom in Hong Kong: US State Department 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/chinese-regime-further-eroded-freedom-in-hong-kong-us-state-

department_4377742.html  

  

Pelosi Son’s Associate Convicted of Fraud For Scam That Pelosi’s Son Promoted in Ukraine 

https://nationalfile.com/pelosi-sons-associate-convicted-of-fraud-for-scam-that-pelosis-son-promoted-in-ukraine/  
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Rep. Rose: US Food Producers Rely on Extended Supply Chains Abroad 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/rep-rose-us-food-producers-rely-on-extended-supply-chains-abroad_4373714.html  

  

Four Democrat Senators Turn on Biden for Revoking Key Trump Border Security Policy 

https://www.westernjournal.com/four-democrat-senators-turn-biden-revoking-key-trump-border-security-policy/  

  

City of Chicago to Spend $12.5 Million on Gas, Transit Handouts 

https://amgreatness.com/2022/04/01/city-of-chicago-to-spend-12-5-million-on-gas-transit-handouts/  

  

Biden Admin Reverses Trump Fuel Efficiency Rules, New Vehicles Must Average 49 Miles per Gallon by 2026 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/biden-admin-reverses-trump-fuel-efficiency-rules-new-vehicles-must-average-40-

miles-per-gallon-by-2026_4377654.html  

  

US Army Set To Order 30,000 Next Generation Squad Weapons 

https://www.zerohedge.com/military/us-army-set-order-30000-next-generation-squad-weapons  

  

Red Alert: What Seeing The War in Syria Taught Me About US/Western Government and Media Propaganda 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/04/no_author/red-alert-what-seeing-the-war-in-syria-taught-me-about-us-

western-government-and-media-propaganda/  

  

Ghislaine Maxwell Pedo Conviction Upheld Despite Juror's Post-Verdict Admission 

https://www.zerohedge.com/political/ghislaine-maxwell-pedo-conviction-upheld-despite-jurors-post-verdict-

admission  

  

US Says It Repatriated a Guantanamo Bay Detainee to Algeria 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/u-s-says-it-repatriated-a-guantanamo-bay-detainee-to-algeria_4378828.html  

  

Meet the New, Resource-Based Global Reserve Currency 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/04/no_author/meet-the-new-resource-based-global-reserve-currency/  
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‘Cashless Society’ Would Leave Millions Struggling – Report 

https://www.breitbart.com/europe/2022/03/31/cashless-society-would-leave-millions-struggling-report/  

 

WORLD NEWS 
Russia Deploying S-550 – Satellite Killer, anti-hypersonic Missile Interceptor 

https://www.veteranstoday.com/2022/04/02/russia-deploying-s-550-satellite-killer-anti-hypersonic-missile-

interceptor/  

  

Kremlin Says Ukrainian Attack on Fuel Depot in Russia Unhelpful for Peace Talks 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/kremlin-says-ukrainian-attack-on-fuel-depot-in-russia-unhelpful-for-peace-

talks_4376370.html  

  

Ukraine Announces Million Dollars Reward Per Russian Helicopter, Fighter Jet, Warship 

https://www.zerohedge.com/military/ukraine-announces-million-dollars-reward-russian-helicopter-fighter-jet-warship  

  

Kremlin Says Britain Won’t Get Any Russian Gas Due to Sanctions 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/kremlin-says-britain-wont-get-any-russian-gas-due-to-sanctions_4378430.html  

  

Gazprom Halts Gas Shipments To Europe Via Critical Pipeline 

https://www.zerohedge.com/energy/gazprom-halts-gas-shipments-europe-critical-pipeline 

 

RIOTS – PROTESTS – BLM – RACISM – MARXISM – SOCIALISM – COMMUNISM - ANTIFA – CENSORSHIP - CRT 

Worst Rioter of 2020 Busted After Leaving the Price Tag on His Own Botched Molotov Cocktail 

https://www.westernjournal.com/worst-rioter-2020-busted-leaving-price-tag-botched-molotov-cocktail/  

  

Similarities Between CRT and Prison Culture Help Predict Where CRT Can Lead: Christopher Rufo 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/similarities-between-crt-and-prison-culture-help-predict-where-crt-can-lead-

christopher-rufo_4375662.html 
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Coronavirus Plannedemic Related 
Moderna COVID-19 Vaccine Trial Results Not Strong Enough to Warrant Authorization for Children: Experts 

https://www.theepochtimes.com/moderna-trial-results-not-strong-enough-to-warrant-emergency-authorization-for-

children-experts_4375665.html  

  

As 'Death By Fauci' Plays Out Across America, Globalists Are Establishing A 'Ministry Of Truth' - Murderous Government 

Will NEVER Admit To Carrying Out Genocide 

https://allnewspipeline.com/There_Is_An_Alternative_That_Works_I_Am_Living_Proof.php  

  

Three Brothers Face Discharge From Military After Religious Exemptions For COVID Vaccines Are Repeatedly Denied 

https://100percentfedup.com/three-brothers-face-discharge-from-military-after-religious-exemptions-for-covid-

vaccines-are-repeatedly-denied/  

  

Was Covid Vaccine Fetal Tissue Obtained by the Murder of an Infant?    By Jon Rappoport 

https://www.lewrockwell.com/2022/04/jon-rappoport/was-covid-vaccine-fetal-tissue-obtained-by-the-murder-of-an-

infant/  

  

Proof: The US Created and Weaponized COVID in Ukraine and Georgia as a ‘First Step’ 

https://www.veteranstoday.com/2022/04/02/russia-mod-briefing-on-analysis-of-documents-related-to-us-military-

and-biological-activities-in-ukraine/  

 

STAND UP! FIGHT CENSORSHIP!  

SUPPORT INDEPENDENT MEDIA! 

Join the Caravan! Get CTM 24/7 On Demand! Become A Caravaner!  

Click To Subscribe To Caravan To Midnight Today! 
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TUNE IN TO ARK MIDNIGHT LIVE SATURDAY NIGHTS 
April 2nd, 2022! 

CT: 9 pm -12am    ET: 10 pm – 1am    PT: 7 pm – 10pm    MT: 8 pm – 11pm 

 
Join us each Saturday evening for news, analysis, and commentary. 

 

Join Us For A Live Stream & Chat On Our  
You Tube Channel On Saturday Night Here:   

 https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/ 
 

Visit The Ark Midnight Website For A  
Complete List Of Live Streaming Links For Ark Midnight. 

 
http://www.arkmidnight.com/  

 

 

 

 

 
 

Makes teeth repel plaque! 

Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush 
 
Dr. Tung's IONIC toothbrush may be the most advanced toothbrush in the world!  

 
Unlike regular toothbrushes which try to force plaque off the teeth by friction, the IONIC 

brush makes the teeth let go of plaque, like turning off a magnet! 

 

 
 

 

 

Copper Peptide Serum - Quantum Youth Drops 
With love, by Brendi Wells 

Quantum Youth Drops - Copper Peptide Serum with Apple Stem Cell & Argireline 

_____________________ 
 

 
 

https://www.youtube.com/user/JohnBWellsCTM/
http://www.arkmidnight.com/
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I Love America Mug 

 

 
 

 

 
Emergency Food Supply 

Do You Have Enough Food Stockpiled? 
Prepare With John B Wells 

 

 
 
 

 

 
ARK MIDNIGHT STAINLESS 

STEEL TRAVEL MUG 
This stainless-steel mug will keep 

drinks at the right temperature for 
hours on the go. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NEW EDEN NUTRITIONAL SUPPORT 
 

This mixture of micronutrients returns to the modern diet vital nutrients once 
found in the family garden and orchard in a more agrarian society. This is a 

modern application of ancient nutritional traditions and knowledge of nature. 
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John B Java Coffee Mug 
15oz 

 

 

 
John B Java 

Whole Bean 
12 oz - Reusable Bag 

 

 
 

 

 
John B Java  

Stainless Steel Travel Mug 
Stainless Steel 15 oz 

 

 

 

 

https://ctmstore.com/collections/john-b-java/products/john-b-java-coffee-mug-15oz
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